

Dated:

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to this office tender notice of even No. 13806-09 dated 06.09.2023 vide which e-tender for hiring of Manpower on outsource basis for Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur was floated and Addendum-1 of even No. 14015-18 dated 12.09.2023.

- i) Kindly read EPFO instead of H.P EPFO as mentioned in the Registration Clause at page No. 05, under stipulation No. 2(b) of the Tender Document.
- ii) Kindly read Department of State/Central Taxes and Excise instead of Excise Deptt. as mentioned at stipulation No. 2.(c) at page No.05.
- iii) Rate of ESI as mentioned at TABLE "A", Page No. 17 of the tender document, may be read as 3.25% instead of 4.75%.

Endst.No.As above/2023/-  
Copy for information to:

14843-46

Additional Director(Admin.)  
Dr.RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)

Dated: 22/09/2023

- 1)
- 2)
- 3)
- 4)

The Director, Medical Education & Research, HP Shimla-09.  
The Principal, Dr.RKGMC Hamirpur.  
The Medical Supdt.Dr.RKGMCH Hamirpur.  
Incharge, I.T.section, IGMC Shimla for necessary action with the request to upload the same on the website of Dr.RKGMC Hamirpur immediately.

  
Additional Director(Admin.)  
Dr.RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)